
 

 

COASTLINE REGIONAL OCCUPATIONAL PROGRAM 
2024-2025 SCHOOL CALENDAR 

 
 

July 4, 2024 (Thursday)……………………………..………………………………………Independence Day 
August 7, 2024 (Wednesday) ................................................................................ Opening Staff Meeting 
August 20, 2024 (Tuesday) .............................................................................. Opening of Fall Semester 
September 2, 2024 (Monday) ................................................................................................... Labor Day 
November 11, 2024 (Monday).……………………………………………………… Veterans’ Day Observed 
November 25-27, 2024 (Monday - Wednesday) .................................................................... No Classes 
November 28-29, 2024 (Thursday-Friday) ............................................................. Thanksgiving Recess 
December 13, 2024 (Friday) ................................................................................. Mid-Year Staff Meeting 
December 23, 2024 – January 3, 2025 ............................................................................. Winter Recess 

(Office closed 12/23-27, 1/1-3) 
January 20, 2025 (Monday) ............................................................................. Martin Luther King Jr. Day 
January 17, 2025 (Friday) ....................................................................................... End of Fall Semester 
January 21, 2025 (Tuesday) ........................................................................ Opening of Spring Semester 
February 10, 2025 (Monday)………………………….……………………………………. Lincoln’s Birthday 
February 17, 2025 (Monday)…………………………………………………………..………President’s Day 
April 7-11, 2025 (5 days)………………………………………. Spring Recess – Presidio Campus Classes  

(ROP Office Open) 
May 7, 2025 (Wednesday) .......................................................................... …………………Student Showcase 
May 16, 2025 (Friday) ..................................................................................... End-of-Year Staff Meeting 
May 26, 2025 (Monday) ...................................................................................................... Memorial Day 
June 4, 2025 (Wednesday) ................................................................................ End of Spring Semester 
June 19, 2025………………………………………………………………………………….………Juneteenth 

 
COMPARISON WITH CALENDARS OF THE PARTNER DISTRICTS 

Pertinent Dates 2024-2025 
 

 Irvine Newport- 
Mesa 

Saddleback 
Valley 

Tustin Presidio 

Open Fall Classes 8/20 8/19 8/14 8/14 8/20 
Labor Day 9/2 9/2 9/2 9/2 9/2 
Fall Recess   10/3   
Veterans’ Day 11/11 11/11 11/11 11/11 11/11 

Staff Development Day 8/19, 10/14, 3/3 8/12-16, 8/12-13, 11/1, 8/9, 8/12, 8/8, 10/4 or 5,        
3/7 or 3/8 

  11/1 1/27     3/24  
Thanksgiving 11/25-29 11/27-29 11/25-29 11/25-29 11/25-29 
Winter Recess 12/23-1/3 12/23-1/3 12/23-1/3 12/23-1/3 12/23-1/3 
Classes Reconvene 1/6 1/6 1/6 1/6 1/6 
King’s Birthday 1/20 1/20 1/20 1/20 1/20 
End Fall Classes 1/17 12/19 12/20 12/19 1/17 
Semester Break 1/21 12/20  12/20       
Open Spring Classes 1/22 1/6 1/6 1/6 1/21 
Lincoln’s Birthday   2/17 2/14 2/10 
Washington’s Birthday 
Feb/President’s Recess 2/17 2/17-21 2/18 

2/19-2/21 2/17 2/17 
Spring Recess 3/31-4/4 4/7-11 4/14-4/18 3/17-21, 3/24 4/7-11 
Memorial Day 5/26 5/26 5/26 5/26 5/26 

End Spring Classes 6/6 6/5 6/5 5/30 6/3 
Last Day for Faculty 6/6 6/6 6/5 5/30 6/3 

 
All districts and ROP – 180 student days 

Board approved: 5/16/2024 



 

 

PRESIDIO SITE HOLIDAYS 
2024-2025 

 
Independence Day (Thursday) July 4, 2024 
Labor Day (Monday) September 2, 2024 
Veteran’s Day (Monday) November 11, 2024 
Thanksgiving Day (Thursday) November 28, 2024 
Thanksgiving Day after (Friday) November 29, 2024 
*Office Closed (Monday) December 23, 2024 
Christmas Eve (Tuesday) December 24, 2024 
Christmas Day (Wednesday) December 25, 2024 
Admissions Day (Thursday) December 26, 2024 
Spring Holiday (Friday) December 27 ,2024 
**Office Closed (Monday) December 30, 2024 
New Year’s Eve (Tuesday) December 31, 2024 
New Year’s Day (Wednesday) January 1, 2025 
**Office Closed (Thursday & Friday) January 2-3, 2025 
MLK Birthday (Monday) January 20, 2025 
Lincoln’s Birthday (Monday) February 10, 2025 
President’s Day (Monday) February 17, 2025 
Memorial Day (Monday) May 26, 2025 
Juneteenth (Thursday) June 19, 2025 

 
 

* Office closed due to one extra day in the 2024-25 calendar 
**Office closed – Must use vacation or non-duty (if applicable). 


